

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1163 of 1989

Appellant :- Shreepal

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Mathur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State is present.

As per the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budaun dated 15.09.2021, the appellant no.1- Sripal and the appellant no.4- Smt. Danwati have died. Due enquiry had been made for the same. In view of the same, the appeal in so far as the appellant nos. 1 & 4 namely Sripal and Smt. Danwati are related stands abated.

As far as the appellant no.2- Brij Raj and the appellant no.3- Jograj are concerned, it is reported that they are residing in District Patiala, Punjab and have been intimated about the case through telephone.

Issue notice to the appellant no.2- Brij Raj and the appellant no.3- Jograj who are residing at village Chajri, District Patiala, Punjab to engage another counsel through C.J.M., Patiala.

A compliance report be sent within one month.

Let the matter be listed on 01.09.2022.

Order Date :- 13.7.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)