



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1163 of 1989

Shreepal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Mathur

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

No one appears on behalf of appellant.

Learned AGA for the State is present.

Let a report be called from the C.J.M. concerned regarding the living status of Appellant No. 2, Brij Raj, son of Hira Singh and Appellant No. 3, Jograj, son of Mahipal Singh, residents of village Akauli, P.S. Bilsa, District Budaun within a period of three weeks.

List this appeal on 04.12.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of Appellant No. 2, Brij Raj, son of Hira Singh and Appellant No. 3, Jograj, son of Mahipal Singh, residents of village Akauli, P.S. Bilsa, District Budaun be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

November 11, 2025

Puspendra